· · ·		2(b) Date		1		1				
	ı .					1	A		Curren	nt amount
		increase	A		nount		Amount above CPI			ariff, fee o
		came into	Amount prior		owing			Miles alease CDI		
Area	Name of tariff, fee or charge	effect	to increase	inc	rease	Note	for the year	Why above CPI	charge	
009/10		:								
Review of Governme	nt Tariffs, Charges and Fees									
	Board Accommodation and Laundry	1/01/2010			8,118	1	\$ 151.70	In line with service delivery cost growth	\$. 7,
amp Schools	School Groups - child daily charge	1/01/2010	\$ 36	\$	38		\$ 1.19	In line with service delivery cost growth	\$	
amp Schools	School Groups - adult daily charge	1/01/2010	\$ 47	\$	49		\$ 0.94	In line with service delivery cost growth	\$	
	Other group - child daily charge	1/01/2010		\$	38			In line with service delivery cost growth	\$	
	Other group - adult daily charge	1/01/2010	\$ 79	\$	82		\$ 1.22	In line with service delivery cost growth	\$	
	Bed & Breakfast	1/01/2010			41			In line with service delivery cost growth	\$	
	WA Universities foundation program	1/01/2010			14,200	2		EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	14,
enior Colleges	WA Universities foundation program April	1/04/2010			14,200			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	14,
enior Colleges	TEE Course	1/01/2010			14,200	2		EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	14.
enior Colleges	40 week Bridging course	1/01/2010			14,200	2		EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	13,
	30 week Bridging course	1/04/2010			10,900			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	1	
enior Colleges	18 week Bridging course	1/07/2009			6,950			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	7.
enior Colleges	26 week fast track foundation program	1/06/2010			9,980			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	10.
lenior Colleges	15 week Bridging course	1/09/2009			5,930			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	6
enior Colleges	10 week Bridging course	1/07/2009			4,075			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	4,
	8 week Bridging course	1/11/2009			3,425			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	3
		1/01/2009			1,760			EBA outcomes required increases above CPI to achieve full cost recovery	\$	1.
enior Colleges	4 week Bridging course	1/01/2010	Φ 1,073	Φ	1,760		φ 41.31	EBA dutcomes required increases above OFT to achieve full cost recovery	Ψ	
010/11										
	nt Tariffs, Fees and Charges									
lil above CPI			•							
2011/12										
	nt Tariffs, Fees and Charges									
Senior Colleges	WA Universities foundation program	1/01/2011	\$ 12,000	\$	14,500		\$ 2.170.00	Prior year fees were constrained by fee limits listed in the School Education Regulations 2000	\$	14.
Senior Colleges	WA Universities foundation program April	1/04/2011			14,500			Prior year fees were constrained by fee limits listed in the School Education Regulations 2000	\$	14.
	TEE Course	1/01/2011			14,500			Prior year fees were constrained by fee limits listed in the School Education Regulations 2000	\$	14,
	40 week Bridging course	1/01/2011			13,900			Prior year fees were constrained by fee limits listed in the School Education Regulations 2000	\$	13,
	School Groups - adult daily charge	1/01/2012			52			In line with service delivery cost growth	\$,
	Other group - adult daily charge	1/01/2012			87			In line with service delivery cost growth	\$	
enior Colleges	WA Universities foundation program	1/01/2012			16,500			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	14.
enior Colleges	WA Universities foundation program April	1/04/2012			16,500			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	14.
	TEE Course	1/04/2012			16,500			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	14,
	40 week Bridging course				16,500			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	13,
		1/01/2012						To achieve full cost recovery	\$	11,
	30 week Bridging course	1/04/2012			12,740			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	7.
enior Colleges	18 week Bridging course	1/07/2011			8,140	1			\$	10.
	26 week fast track foundation program	1/06/2012			11,700			To achieve full cost recovery		
enior Colleges	15 week Bridging course	1/09/2011			6,940			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	6,
enior Colleges	10 week Bridging course	1/07/2011			4,770			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	4,
	8 week Bridging course	1/11/2011			4,125			To achieve full cost recovery	\$	3,
enior Colleges	4 week Bridging course	1/01/2012	\$ 1,810	\$	1,910		\$ 45.70	To achieve full cost recovery	\$	1,
lotes:				-	· · ·					
The fees charged	between 2008 and 2010, were subsequently	found to be	n excess of th	e reaul	ated fee	limit of	\$7.500. Refu	ands were provided to impacted students. The final fees, net of refunds, were \$7,500 per student in	1	

^{2.} The fees charged, between 2008 and 2010 were subsequently found to be in excess of the regulated fee limit of \$12,000. Refunds were provided to impacted students. The final fees, net of refunds, were \$12,000 per student in accordance with the regulated fee limit.

2(a)	2(b)	2(c)	2(d)	2(e)	Attachment 2 to LC-2 2(f)	2(g)
	Date		A 1	A		Current
	increase came into	Amount prior	Amount following	Amount above CPI		Current amount of the tariff, fee
Name of tariff, fee or charge	effect	to increase	increase	for the year	Why above CPI	or charge
Assessment fee for registration of a						
non self-accrediting institution and						
accreditation of a higher education						
course	15/08/2009					
De laterta e Distance					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
Registration - Diploma					accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	
	15/08/2009	\$ 3,250	\$ 3,670	\$ 0.25		\$ 3,670
Desistantian Advanced Dislama					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
Registration - Advanced Diploma					accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	
	15/08/2009	\$ 3,250	\$ 3,670	\$ 0.25		\$ 3,670
Desistration Associate Degree					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Registration - Associate Degree	45 (08 (2000	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	The state of the s	\$ 4,400
	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	φ 4,400	Φ 1.00	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	4,400
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Registration - Bachelor Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 6,900	\$ 7,790	\$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 7,790
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Registration - Graduate Certificate	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Registration - Graduate Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Registration - Masters Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 6,900	\$ 7,790	\$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 7,790
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Registration - Doctoral Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 6,900	\$ 7,790	\$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 7,790
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Advanced Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Associate Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Bachelor Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,650	\$ 1.65	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 5,650
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Graduate Certificate	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Graduate Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 3,900	\$ 4,400	\$ 1.00	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 4,400
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Masters Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 6,250	\$ 7,05	5 \$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 7,055
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Accreditation - Doctoral Degree	15/08/2009	\$ 6,250	\$ 7,05	5 \$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 7,055
	1	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Additional Courses Diploma	15/00/0000	e 075	\$ 1,10	5 \$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,100
Additional Course - Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 975	\$ 1,10	- φ -	The feet were adjusted to reflect a three vices	Ψ 1,100
					The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for	
Additional Course - Advanced Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 975	\$ 1,10	0 \$ -	provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,100
Additional Course - Advanced Diploma	13/00/2008	ψ 9/3	Ψ 1,10	~ "	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year	1,100
					accumulated consumer price index increase for	
1						The second secon

2(a)	2(b)	2(c)	2(d)	2(e)	2(f)	2(g)	
Name of tariff, fee or charge	Date increase came into effect	Amount prior to increase	Amount following increase	Amount above CPI for the year	Why above CPI	Current amoun of the tariff, fee or charge	
Additional Course - Bachelor	15/08/2009	\$ 1,240	\$ 1,400	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,400	
Additional Course - Graduate Certificate	15/08/2009	\$ 975	\$ 1,100	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,100	
Additional Course - Graduate Diploma	15/08/2009	\$ 975	\$ 1,100	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,100	
Additional Course - Masters	15/08/2009	\$ 1,560	\$ 1,760	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,760	
Additional Course - Doctoral	15/08/2009	\$ 1,560	\$ 1,760	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and course accreditation.	\$ 1,760	
Fees for registration and re- registration of international education providers	15/08/2009						
For institutions with less than 10 students	15/08/2009	\$ 240	\$ 270	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and re-registration.	\$ 270	
For institutions with more than 9 students	15/08/2009	\$ 600	\$ 675	\$ -	The fees were adjusted to reflect a three-year accumulated consumer price index increase for provider registration and re-registration.	\$ 675	

								Attachment 3 to LC4	728 (Parts	2(a)-(g))
2(a)	2(b)			2(d) Amount following increase		2(e) Amount above CPI for the year		2(f)	2(g) Current amount of the tariff, fee or charge	
Name of tariff, fee or charge	Date increase came into effect							Why above CPI		
Setting up an examination centre at the request of the school	6/03/2009	\$	70	\$	80	\$	7.90	The charges had not been increased since 2003. The increase in charges were calculated in accordance with the accumulated consumer price index.	\$	80
Accreditation of certificate issued outside the State	6/03/2009	\$	25	\$	30	\$	4,25	The charges had not been increased since 2003. The increase in charges were calculated in accordance with the accumulated consumer price index.	\$	30
Review of results	6/03/2009	\$	25	\$	29	\$	3.25	The charges had not been increased since 2003. The increase in charges were calculated in accordance with the accumulated consumer price index.	\$	29
Charges for copies of a student record held by the Curriculum Council	6/03/2009	\$	25	\$	29	\$	3.25	The charges had not been increased since 2003. The increase in charges were calculated in accordance with the accumulated consumer price index.	\$	29